west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Tuesday, January 10, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 2304
47-043-01952-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number: 2304 :
Farm Name: CARPER, H. & N.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-043-01952-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/10/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/13/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS¢7 ¢ 4 301952

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

01/13/2023



WW-4B 1) Date I\évabgr"sﬂ 3 (,) 21029 5 2

Rev. 2/01 2)0Operator's
Well No. 802304
3YAPI Well No. 47 ovad 01952

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAYL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TC PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
%) Location: Elevation 718.36feet Watershed Parsner Creek of Mud River
District Jefferson County Lincoln Quadrangle Hager
6) Well operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Charles Shafer
Address 414 Summers Street Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, WV 25301
8) 011 and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Terry Urban Name R & J Well Services
Address PO BOX 1207 Address PO BOX 40
Clendenin, WV 25045 Hueysville, KY 41640-0040

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

Notification must be given te the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspecto Date /Q/A///Z"ZZ
v

01/13/2023



4704301952

Plugging Prognosis

APl #: 4704301952

West Virginia, Lincoln Co.

Lat/Long: 38.18061, -82.04061

Nearest ER: CAMC Memorial Hospital 3200 MacCorkle Ave SE, Charleston, WV 25304

Used offset data from well file for 4704300022 and production formation info and TD from well
records.

Casing Schedule:

10" @ 21’

6-5/8" @ ~1653’ (no cement of packer information)
3" @ ~2160’ (3”"x6-5/8" Heater thg packer)

D @ 2160’

Completion: Berea 2113'-2140’

Fresh Water: None listed

Salt Water: None listed Office ngS’VEo
Gas Shows: None listed " ang Ga
Oil Shows: None listed DEC 052 s
Coal: No coal encountered on offset Envf-l,%v . 02?
Elevation: 718’ from data recorded for new map "Mentay ,Bfor;;g’

ion

Notify Inspector Terry Urban @ 304-549-5915, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.
Check and record pressures on csg/thg.
Release packer, pull thg and lay down thg.
Check TD w/ wireline and locate bottom of 6-5/8” csg and TOC behind 6-5/8" csg.
Run in to depth @ 2140’. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole. Pump at
least 10 bbls gel. Pump 200" C1A/Class L cement plug from 2140’ to 1940’ (Completion zone and
gas bearing formation plug). Tag TOC. Top off as needed.
6. TOOH w/ tbg to 1940". Pump 6% bentonite gel from 1940’ to the 6-5/8” csg.
Release 6-5/8" packer, pull casing and lay down.
8. If packer won't release, Free point 6-5/8” csg. Cut and TOOH.
a. TIH w/ tbg to 50’ below casing shoe. Pump 100’ C1A/Class L cement plug across casing
shoe (6-5/8” casing shoe plug).
b. Set 100" C1A/Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50’ in/out of cut. Do not omit any plugs
listed below. Perforate as needed. h
9. Insure 6% bentonite gel is pumped between previous plug and gﬁg"-}
10. TOOH w/ tbg to 718’. Pump 150’ C1A/Class L cement plug fronr to 618’ (elevation plug).
11. TOOH w/ thg to 618’. Pump 6% bentonite gel from 618’ to 100".
12. TOOH w/ tbg to 100". Pump 100’ C1A/Class L cement plug from 100’ to Surface (surface plug).
13. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

G e e

e

01/13/2023



| sk 4704301952
w e /[ 50 Q369
4'7,04/5 -0/95 %
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Section
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. !

File ‘Tj\@ 1/ ’6’?&, Well Nouon,

...................... '*BCLGI‘U luasCorpoatlonComnlm nfﬂamj‘n""va' :
L S s sssaaenns on ththe LUiSE.J.TLId.OI‘ e IFATM

containing.. ...... l E.L"’ .................... acres. ImLanq_TGiTBI‘SDHDlS%.

................. . ceweeen District, mI'inCOlnCoun‘. West Virginin,

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee Iy

Eernie W.Va.

The oil and gns privileges are held under lease iy the above named company, and this well is drilled under

permit \NOt Iﬁlm‘na”ed__

issued by the West Virginin Department of Mines, Cil and  Gas Su.UﬂECE’VE
D

--------- ¥eb, 10th 1930 SRR, [ O o of oj angd Gag

E!c.\'u:inn of surfuce at top of well, %6Feet ..................................................................... Bm%cg 0 5 2022

WY e
Enurcn by o,

........................ 21 fcet.lousrzc Woad conduetor. fecno,.,
size, esg oot sized sy,
............... size, BB e [ sized et
S, BN e S 113 SO sized esg.

+ "
0oy e S delbuoe_onég‘(s ............ PaCker Ofe size, set at 1653

Jul,,r 30tn 1930

Approved...... Federal .Ga“'" Corp.

5.7, 7!»*/ (L B

01/13/2023



4704301952

producing

AWell was hole,

July 30 1830

o Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Hamlin ¥.Va. wedddresy NO. 2
' v —:Z?—’/ FORMATION RECORD
VNa.:ne Color 5—"—- .;,;hu;nc‘lcr guwftae;'_h_ Topq § Bu;tnm Thickness _g:;?; Rem.nrkg
Soil Dirt soft | f o0 17 17 |7
Sod Slave “ark Saf't |7 920 903 p20
Salt saxd #p2ghd Hard 3alt Vater 920 1340 420 {13490
Slate | Dark Sof't 1340 1395 55 1395
sand Light Hagd 1395 1420 25 p420
gliate Dark Sof't 1420 1540 1120 1540
"~ Red Rocld Red Soft 1540 1556 126 1556
" Slate Dark Soft o 1556 1584 28 584
Little Ilme white Tard 1584 1610 |23 610
percil Cave Soft 1610 1637 |27 637
Big Lime white Hard 16y 1814 1177 1814 | Gas 1060.000
injun 3 Tight Hard 1814 1849 25 %849
Slate Dark S oft 1849 1955 [106 1955
Big shell Dark {Very Hard 1955 ¢ 2022 & 2022
Fate | Tark Soft 20@2 2300 28 2300
Eromm Shale Dare Sof'h 2300 aLy 15 2313
Berea Samd Yight Had 2315 2340 - 25 2340 |Gas 200.000 -
. Blate | Dark | Hard 2340 |2365 25 365
Recgy,
oo of G ﬂEn% Ga,
VEC05 25,
V Dep
l 5“mbﬂmsnm,me”fot
ion
. shot
Well wasypot shot at.. G333 feet; woll was slot At feet. '
EMt salt :
Fresh water at......g20 feet; fresh water nteeee...n... foet.

Federal Cas Corp.

Date

Approved.
Owner

KOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated sbove ond all key-rucks and oil and gns sands must be recorded under
their proper geologieal names In the distric

t a5 well 88 any locsl names commonly used [n the district for such sirata,

01/13/2023
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| 4704301952
AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF -~
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL /

(ReguineD BY SrcTian 0, CHANTER a8, Acre 15249)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES é/
OIL AND GAS SECTION

Horse Creel land and minin; co. LasP.Zlack and 7.L.Wilkerson
:é;:.;é‘i’imlii Ovingr HAME 3F WELL OPERATOR
Charieston 7.Va. Hemlin, i.Va.

ADDR.IAB

COMPLETE ADDRKER
N o
Poburery l4th o 15 31
WELL AND LOCATION

COAL CrERADR

ADDRYES T e sfferson Distrist -
Idzpoln. e GOUDEY
. GOAL OPERATON .
Well No.....1
ADDALER

.............................. arm

AFFIDAYIT TO 8 MADE IM TRIFLIEATE,

PHE LOPY 10 BE NAILLD SY REslM
CPLRATOR AMD THE THIAD COPY [AND X

TPREQ Wail TO THE GEFANTMENT, owE COPY TO wx RETAINID BY The wiil
ETRA COFIEN IF REGUIRED) TO pE

WAILED 0 NACH ROAL DFERATON SBOYVE HAMEO AT THRI REIFRLTIVE ADORESNCS,

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRQINIA,
Couxry oF Lincoln } =
AJi;Yeager and suthor Sowards

" heing first dnly aworn according te lew depose and say that they are experienced in the work of pIn:::é-i-l.:'E

and filling oil and gas wells and were em)ioyed by 5sTeBlaclk and "-7-L-Wilke:,'
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, tiat said

(=] L -
S0 oF uratoy,
work was eommenced on tite

: .. BECEy,
........ 2. day ofEat\lxﬂ‘rY, 1931, and that the well wns plugged and lﬁ){eﬁtfqrﬁf Oir fn%
the following ma: ner: Gas
Manner in which sand was plugg;:d: ' ‘ : DEC 0 5 2022
oo Big. Lime. -

Wy :
vell was drillled 'in big lime 78' and we f£illed this-up‘rrome‘magﬁg%am; ot
Lf thedhole %o 35" above he Zt.op_af the Bilg lime ard then we pu Protectioy,
cerent plus on top of the clay. )

Yaron sand was plugged in Ihgonbtoyeivenner starting with bridge 30! bslow
cand £illed through sand and 201 acove same wlth elay lud and then put the

b AN N 1 N MCRED

S5alt sand w3 plugged as above Peginning 30t below botionm aof game and i1]
ed through . ‘s and 20 foot above seme then put the cerent plug on top
of the clay. .

Lanner in which cozl was plugged.

the coal, wag not sed the hole is opan thro sn the coal
<brn .tpe " Cor&octér“’was 1@%%‘3&11 well 13
eseription of monument:

no Zorument set at well yet.

(THE ABOVE DEACRIFYIONE MUAT BE IH BETAIL AMD IN _4mﬂﬂ-lhﬁz_‘w|'lﬂ THX PROVISIONS OF grCTION 19, BIL AND GAS ACT o 19es.}
S )

and that the work of plugging and filling faid wn]bﬁﬁk,‘.—é{ompletcd on the.... &l hday of.........%.....@h_.:........,
. . R
18.3%, \ é"@,‘: /’f&f:‘?

And further deponents saith not. ™ -

Sworn to ard subseribed befors ma this.... 240, day of... FeTursry , 19,31
"\-7 A}
LT, Tttt
My Cowsmission expires: e

Notary Poblic,
Septerber 19%h 1938

-,01/13/2023




FERC-121
[ 1.9 API will numper: .
} 1) n;:iwailable. leave blank, 14 digits.) 47“0&’3 ~2=-0022-0000
i 2.3 Type of determination being sought:
tl‘.'.lse the codes found on the fromt 108 N/A

of this form.}

———
Section of NGPA

Category Cogle

Depth of the deepest comoletion
zention: {Only needed if seciions 103
or 107 in 2.0 above,}

feet

_ N/A

U S ._IL,_

}
|
!
T
1
]
l
) i
4.0 Ne.ne, 2ddress and tode number of : 1
zppsicant: {35 letters per line : Federal Gas Corporatlon 50?6{:2?
mazimum, N code nymber not Name el'er Code
anailable, Jeave blank.] ! P.0, Box 555
| $8h1in W 25523
{ Ciy State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this vell; {Complere tn! ! .
or tb).] i Jefferzon
[a) For onthore wells 1 Field Nams
135 Ietters maximum tor 5etd : incoln _."W
name.) : County State
fb} For OCS weth: E N/A N/A
3 Area Name Block Number
1 Date of H
. ; [ a: ol &\T-?A 1 N/A
E Ma, Day ¥Yr. OCS Lease Number
{ct Name and identlfication nunber :
of this well: 135 ttennanddights ! Louisa J. Tudor
ruimum,} b
o) Ueode dorSin2.0 shove, name '
of the reservoir: 135 rsten : N/A
maximum,)

6.0 lal Name and code number of the 4030
ourchaser: (35 letters and diping ' 0
maxlmum, 1t code number noy Columbia GES _I.‘rans. COI"p- 0d 3
available, Jeave blank,) Name Buyer Code

{b] Date of the contraet;

L 3137129

EEE R LTI TR PP e Sy

Me. Bay Vi
teh Estimated unnusl preductien:
1,600 e,
(0] Base Price bY Tax (el Al Qther [d} Torst of (s},
{S/MMBTUI Frices {Indicate {b) and {c)
4] or {-1.)

7.0 Contracy price: ' 6

{A1of filing date. Completg to 3 H

decimy! places,) : _‘.6._59_ —_ ] ———— . —— e 9.'. _??_ —
8.0 Maximum Inwiul rate: '

l‘»\n of filing date, Compiete to 3 i 2.264 0,154 2.418

deelmal piages.} : et —— — e —— e e — e
0.9 Penon rpomible for this application: ! i

" | _R._H, Adkins Treasurer
Agency Uiy Oniy | MName . = Ay, Title
et Hecorved by Juris, Agency : a3 CO
1979 ' I e Lot He e
[MR 3 f Sighatuse 3
Daie Aecvived by FEAG . = - 3
- i _03/30/79 (304) 824-3134
} Date Application 11 Carnyiletea fhune Nusnhee

Office

ETINC0RSN2 2

Of Oif angy Gas

wy

Do
Envfronmagfa’fmem ot

Protection

4704301952

01/13/2023




FORM IVv-36WC

4704301952

L{12-28} nce March 30 .14 79
STATE OF UEST VIRGINITA perarer's Cne
CEPARTHENT OF HINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION AP1 Vel
Yo. L3 . O4% . 0022
State Tounty Fetmit
WELL CLASSIFICATIUN FORN
LTRIPFER GAS WELL
WUPA Sertfon 108
DESICNATED AGENT R. H. Adkins
ADDRES: P.0, Box 555
Hamlin, WV_ 25523
vert ceeatar Re H. Adkins LOCATION: Elevatfon 976!
ADDRESS P.0. Box 555 watershed  Riches Branch
Hamlin, WV 25523 ik eSO Lincoln  aws FLdKLEL
crs rerckasen Columbia Gas Trans. Corpeas purchase Contrac: . 000922

ADDRESS P.0. Box 1273
CharleSton! Wv 25325 Date of Contrac:

Ferer Charz code 800789

11/27/29

Provide a compicte fnventaty of the lease and praduccion mguipment used jor the wel) for the previous

24 ranths oy, {[ less than 2t months, the rerind rhe voll has baen in procuctien.

Tnglude 4 corplate

st of equlprent or processes used in cannection with recogrized enhancrd recovery reshniques during

cempletion or production. (Attach scparate gheets, {f necessary, )

Standard well head

Lhve all reevrds reasonably avatlable po yau whirt, contain tnferzanioen reizvat
vl eligthiliey (inctwding production records, BA&D Tax Kecords and rovalry payeent cog

indlcare the loeation of such records:

The production records, meter charts,

pnyment records vhich were I'easonably avail

the R. K. Adkins office, 310 Court Street,

RECEIvED
Office of Qi and Gas

DEC 05 20,

Wy Uepan,
Y Ment
Enernmentar Protec‘;'jon

Yo 4 Fuitrmingt ion
ir. and

tax records, and royaity
able to me are located at
Hamlin,

Test Virginiu,

There are also production records and meter charts located at

the office of Columbia CGas Transmission Corp.,
West Virginia 25325 covering same,

Chnrieston,

P.0. Box 1273,

01/13/2023
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TORM IV-36WC

o 4704301952

.

Dascribe the search mzde cf ary records ligted abhove:

See statement above,

R
Are you awvare of any other {nformstion which would fend o be inconsistenc with the Ofﬁcg ECE.,VED
‘ifareazion specified sbove? Yea_ _ Ho X | ir ¥ea, Indicate the type and sourcs of the I ang Gasg

information

DEC 05 797,

WV Lepar
Emff mant
fONmentar Pro;egt’;o’_'

AFF] DA\:_'!_T

1. R, H. AGkinS » having been Tigae searn aecording to law, grate raat
1 heve cnused to be Fage a dliigent seareh of thoae records hereinbelure Indieated tn the manner
heredn €aacribed, that the informatioa containad {n this docwrent In trioe and ACCurdte and thag
on the hasia of the records and exarminations herainthnfore Hencribed, and to the beat of my in{ormation,
knovledps and belief, the wi:l for which this cert{fication {is sought qualifies as a stripper well,

i CL8 e,
O P SRR W B Iy AP/

R. H. Adkins, Treasurer

STATE OF WiST VIRGINIA,
corsty or _Lineoln . TQ WIT:

1. _John Jﬂy Vhite + & Hotury Publtc sy and fur the state and county afuresaid,
do certify that R. H- Adkins + whose name {4 wigred to the writing above, bearing dare

the _ 30 day of March . 19 79, has wckiowledged the same before o2, in Fy county aforesaid,
Given under my hand and officfal sun] this _}9 day of __Ij_a_g_ch . 197_9_.

My term of affice expires on the2Nd day of __March . 1g 86_

2 — ’
P R
Fotary Tublic
{MOTARIAL SEAL] Commissioner for the
State of West Virginia

01/13/2023
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4704301952

WW-4A 1) Date: November 30, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
802304
3) API Well No.: 47 - 043 - 01952
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELI,

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Nello Cooper Name None
Address 1055 Sycamore Road Address
Griffithsvills, WV 25521
(b) Name (b) Coal Ownex(s) with Declaration
Address Name See Allached List
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Terry Urban (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.O. Box 1207 Name No Declarallon
Clendenin, WV 25045 Address

Telephone 304-549-5915

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following um%&lvﬂ)
ICe of Qi and Gas
(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the wmﬁ describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and Eﬂ 0 5 202
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6. 2

wv
The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the inslMﬁfSﬁW&iq
However, you are not required lo take any action at all, rotection

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Cede, the undersigned well operator proposes 1o file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit (o plug and abandon a well with the Chicl of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect lo the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the altached Form WW-6. Copics of this Nolice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

o

Well Operator Diverslfied Production, LLG

By: usinsuter_ 7, L ]

STATE OF W=ST v

b
[ ]
1]
= : Its: Plugging Manager
dlla ol
P?ﬁ‘;\,..i‘rccm - Address 414 Summers Slreet
lard ¢
Huricans, WY 25528 : Charleston, WV 25301
My Gomemiasion Exires Septamber 16, 2029 1 Telephone 304-419.2562

Subscribed and sworn befoye me this =0 H~ day of m XU-%\JQL’\ ) O3>
ﬁ”)ﬂhﬂ G (ol

{ No';;ary Public
My Commission Expires September 16,2023 | | 0

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory ov regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contnct DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at dgggrivuczomcﬁmv.gou

01/13/2023




7022 1k70 0001 &750 57k4

'?EIEE LE70 0001 8750 58kL3

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL®” RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

gy =
wr U
Certified Mail Fea
$
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fey
[JRsturn Recelpt i oY) 5
[ Rsturn Receipt (slectronic) $_1
[ Certified Mail Restricied Delivery  §
[ Adubt Signature Required $

Well 802304 47-043-01952
Floyd Simpson
845 Moores ML. Road
Lewisberry, PA 17339

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information; visit our website at Www./usps.com®.

Pocahontas Land Corporauon
P.O. Box 1517
Bluefield, WV 24701

SENDER: C SECTION

VIPLETE THIS S

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Maif Only

For deli \er\,r information, visit'our website at wwi.Uusps.c om

Well 802304 47-043-01952
H3LLC
1483 Johns Creek Road
Milton, WV 25541

7022 1L70 0001 &750 577L

e e

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, Visit our website at wivwilisps.com®.

Certified Mail Fes
$
Extra Services & Fees (check bax, add fee as
[J Rotum Receipt hardcopy) H
[ Return Receipt (electronic) H
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delvery  §
[ Aduht Signature Required
[] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery §

-

Nello Cooper
1055 Sycamore Road
Griffithsville, WV 25521

7022 1k70 O0OOL 8750 5744

@ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature .
® Print your name and address on the reverse g RE
so that we can return the card to you. mw CE':VE% G
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received wy | [ammesitiee, a
i Airesed el = I EC05 202
’ . If YES, enter mmhabrﬁ B
Well 802304 47-043-01952 O% Envrrom';,’eﬁgi,",;em ot
Floyd Simpson "Otection
845 Moores Mt. Road
Lewisberry, PA 17339
T T T e —- -l
9600 940 7754 2 L N -
152 1540 14 [ Signature Confirmation™
2. Arficla Numher Tranefor fram carndira lahall gmgmywmy uwmmmv
7022 1L70 0001 8750 57kLY é"“‘mu"‘.ﬁwm
{over $500 01/13/2023

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

4704301952

COMPLETE THIS SEC TION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
¥ Print and address on the reverse : - O Agent
somw:em”mnuwcardo?oyou. X &L—t—év"e’é‘y O Addressee
® Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, B. Received by (Printed ime). - | C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. [?)E..“‘ Wiltlis &

Well 802304 47-043-01952
Pocahontas Land Corporation
P.O. Box 1517
Bluefield, WV 24701

ﬂlglﬂ!ﬂllﬂllﬂIIIIIIIIHIIHHIIIII

02 7754 2152 1538 33

D. bdeﬂwyadmdhfunmm;;n O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: \ I No

2. Article Number (Transfer from servies Ishall

=

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
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4704301952

COAL OWNERS
47-043-01952

Well 802304

Pocahontas Land Corporation - P. 0. Box 1517, Bluefield, West Virginia 24701
H3 LLC - 1483 Johns Creek Road, Milton, West Virginia 25541

Floyd D. Simpson - 845 Moares Mt. Road, Lewisberry, Pennsylvania 17339

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

DEC 05 2022

WV Depanment ot
Environmental Protection

01/13/2023




WW-9 4704301952

(5/16) API Number 47 - 043 _ 01952
Operator's Well No. 802304

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Diversified Production, LLG OP Code 494524121

Watershed (HUC 10) Parsner Creek of Mud River Quadiangle Hager
Do youanticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I I No .
Will a pit be used?  Yes . No

If so, pleasc describe anticipated pit waste: _Produced fluid and cement returns

Will a synthelic liner be used in the pit? Yes No I ] If s0, what ml.? 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (al API Number

OIT Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain Al fluid recovered will be hauled to Pleasant View Tank Batlery and disposed of properly

—

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe; N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, fteshwater, oil based, ete. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

- RECEIvgp
s Oil ang Ggag

DEC 05 295,

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, ete. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

y ; m
-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? NA E"V"O”memar Pfg‘regt‘riorw
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated wasle rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste [acility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shallalso disclose
where it was properly disposed.
I certify that] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Ol and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition ofthe general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action,
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of thoscindividuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant _penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment. H e
i TWEST I OFFICIAL SEAL s
o : . £ NOTARY PUBLIC
Company Official Signature %—W s B B BN E WEST VIRGINIA :
: 2 (3 : ’ il "
Company Official (Typed Name) Austin Suller : Pn‘ { ,"',S“A'HEM%?.%L' v E
Company Official Title Plugging Manager : 5 e ““‘Lf",ffj__‘"ﬁ‘ff"’jj -
]
h:naamauuuuunu-n-nmqunnuan-nunnna:uad

Subscribed and sworn before me this. EQMday of‘_ﬂ_ﬂm, 2022
q I/\JL(]JLU-Q G . [‘,\\,{lé' MU Notary Public

My commission expires September 16, 2023

01/13/2023




4704301952

Form WW-9 Operator's Well No. 802304
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed T +/- Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto corect to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount lbs/acre

Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alsike Clover S
Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Appmvedby:%mfz M
s Ely S Ol 25 DES B oz

Wy
EViropme "a"mfgr "
'ection

Title:@@ Date: /2//7/ 2042_

Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes C e

01/13/2023




WWw-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

Ap:47-043-01952 wELL vo.. 802304
rarm Name: 1 & N CARPER

RESPONSIBLE PARTY Namp: Piversified Production LLC
counTy: Lincoln mstrict. Jefferson

QuUADRANGLE: 1ager

surrace owner: Nello Cooper
rovALTY owner: H3 LLC and etal

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4226383.22

UTM Gps kasTiNG: $08877.36 Gps ELEVATION: / 18.36'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
I. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method: RECENED o

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential Office of Ol and
Real-Time Differential DEC 05 2022

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X Wy Department of

Environmemal Protection
Real-Time Differential L

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location,
I the undersigned, hercby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas,

Digitally signed by Austin Sutler

% j i Date: 20220721 160322 Plugglng Manager 7/21/2022

Signature Title Date

01/13/2023
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To Whom it May Concern,

DIVERSIFIED
energy

4704301952

Attached is an amendment that has been submitted to Chief of the office of oil and gas of the West
Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. The subject well is listed within the letter to the Chief.

Thank You.

01/13/2023



DIVERSIFIED
energy

4704301952

11/30/2022

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A
cement, DGOC will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

47-043-01952 H & N Carper 1 Well 802304
Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.
Sincerely,

Austin Sutler
Asset Retirement Manager

—_—— —_— -

01/13/2023




4704301952

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.goy
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSRd ) ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE ) )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, ) o G ana Gas
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Office ot
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) DEC 05 2022
t of
L Al Protecton
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class I, cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3, Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSRS Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

;
Promoting a healthy environment I

01/1 3/202}}3




4704301952
4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration, During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office

of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
Jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of APT Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA f

£ /"’;” 7
P r‘/‘_’
(4 -
. e

James i
Ofﬁd‘fra(;?l’and Gas

ice i%cgillvsr?d Gas % gf(x
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1/10/23, 10:31 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permits issued 4704301952 04302757 04302045

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permits issued 4704301952 04302757 04302045

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Jan 10, 2023 at 10:31 AM
To: Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>, guybrowning@lincolncountywv.org, Brian
Warden <brian.warden@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern plugging permits have been issued for 4704301952 04302757 04302045.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

6 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4704302757 .pdf
120K

ﬂ IR-8 4704301952.pdf
120K

ﬂ IR-8 4704302045.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4704302757.pdf
2383K

ﬂ 4704301952.pdf
2848K

ﬂ 4704302045.pdf
2247K

01/13/2023
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